CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD CITY COUNCIL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the West Hollywood City Council will consider the following item:

"AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST HOLLYWOOD ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO TITLE 19, THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE WEST HOLLYWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE. ΤO UPDATE REPLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS OF ABOVE LOWER-PROTECTED NEW INCOME UNITS IN HOUSING PROJECTS AND UPDATE PROVISIONS RELATED TO UNIT DEMOLITION IN ALIGNMENT WITH STATE LAW"

TIME/PLACE: Monday, October 7, 2024, at 6:00 p.m.

REQUEST: The City Council will waive further reading and adopt Ordinance No. 24-26, adopting an amendment to Title 19, the Zoning Ordinance of the West Hollywood Municipal Code, to update replacement requirements of above lower income protected units in new housing projects and update provisions related to unit demolition in alignment with State law.

The City Council Agenda and Staff Report will be available on Wednesday, October 2, 2024, online at <u>www.weho.org/councilagendas</u>.

BY ORDER of the City of West Hollywood, Melissa Crowder, City Clerk

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

State of California) County of Los Angeles) City of West Hollywood)

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the City of West Hollywood in the Office of the City Clerk, and that this document was posted on:

Date: September 17, 2024 Signature:\\Lourdes Morales\\ Office of the City Clerk